
MDE FAST FACTS 2016-2017
Statistics for Michigan Schools

MDE Mission Statement: Through leadership, policy implementation and  
light-of-day reporting, the Michigan Department of Education will increase 
full-time, full-access systems of education that support success for every student.  

2015-16 PUPIL COUNT DATA
Grade Total

PK 48,854
K 113,304
1 106,062
2 107,793
3 111,558
4 111,267
5 110,266
6 113,735
7 113,362
8 113,641
9 127,137

10 125,841
11 114,917
12 114,762

Total Female 747,240
Total Male 792,765

Total PK - 12 Pupil Count 1,540,005
Soure: Center for Educational Performance and Information 

PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICTS
Type of School District Number

Intermediate School District (ISD) 56

Local Education Agency (LEA) 548

Public School Academy (PSA) 300

Total Districts 904
Source: Center for Educational Performance and Information

STUDENT OUTCOMES
Category Prior Current

Third Grade Reading Proficiency 70.0% 50.1%

Students Showing Progress in Math and Reading 
3-8 14.3% N/A

Students Proficient in Math and Reading 3-8 38.5% 31.5%

Students Proficient on M-STEP 19.2% 18.0%

ACT Composite Score 19.8 19.9

ACT College Readiness Benchmarks 20.0% 20.2%

4 year Graduation Rate 78.58% 79.79%

4 year Dropout Rate 9.61% 9.12%
Source: Center for Educational Performance and Information

2015-16 NONPUBLIC SCHOOL DATA 
(Reported to Michigan Dept. of Education)

Category Totals
Nonpublic School Buildings 582
K-12 Nonpublic Students 112,018
K-12 Home School Students 587

Source: Michigan Department of Education

SCHOOL FINANCIAL DATA
Category Totals

K-12 State School Aid $11.7 Billion
Avg State Aid Per-Pupil $7,529

Avg Salary of Teachers (reported) $61,978
Pupil/Teacher ratio 23:1

Source: Michigan Department of Education

FREE/REDUCED LUNCH PARTICIPATION 
BY ELIGIBLE STUDENTS

Prior Current

K-12 Percent Eligible 79.4% 73.6%
Source: Center for Educational Performance and Information

EARLY/MIDDLE COLLEGES 2016
Number of Early/Middle Colleges Total Enrollment

23 7,870
Source: Michigan Department of Education

STUDENT OUTCOMES
Category Number

Students in One or More CTE Programs 104,038

Percent of Eligible Students Enrolled in CTE 1,754

Percent of Students who Completed a CTE 33%

Program, Left School in 2014, and are: 
•	 Continuing Education and Employed
•	 Continuing Education and Not Employed
•	 Employed and Not Continuing Education
•	 Not Employed and Not Continuting Education

41.8%
32.6%
21.4%
4.2%

Source: Michigan Department of Education

For information on local school districts, go to 
https://www.mischooldata.org.
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